
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHORS REPORT 

FILED
NOTES

244-37 (COR)
Therese M. Terlaje Relative to recognizing Dr. Jose Protacio D. Marcia as a guest speaker at the Guam Diabetes Association’s

Twenty-fourth (24th) Annual Diabetes Conference on November 12, 2023; and commending him for his
contributions to improving the lives of people of our island community.

11/7/23
10:55 a.m.

11/12/23
8:00 a.m.

11/8/23
4:03 p.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
11/14/2023 9:55 AM














