I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
Therese M. Terlaje		Relative to recognizing Dr. Jose Protacio D. Marcia as a guest speaker at the Guam Diabetes Association's	11/7/23	11/12/23	11/8/23					
244-37 (COR)		Twenty-fourth (24th) Annual Diabetes Conference on November 12, 2023; and commending him for his	10:55 a.m.	8:00 a.m.	4:03 p.m.					
, ,		contributions to improving the lives of people of our island community.								

Resolution No. 244-37 (COR)

Therese I Chris Barnett Frank Blas, Jr. Joanne Brown Christopher M. Dueñas Thomas J. Fisher Jesse A. Lujan Tina Rose Muña Barnes

softman

moduced by:

Therese M. Terlaue

aris Barnett

aris Barnett

salk Blas, I.

salina Flores Perez

anne Brown

Roy A. B. Quintan

Jones S. San, Agustin



Relative to recognizing Dr. Jose Protacio D. Marcia as a guest speaker at the Guam Diabetes Association's Twenty-fourth (24th) Annual Diabetes Conference on November 12, 2023; and commending him for his contributions to improving the lives of people of our island community.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES I MINA TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Dr. Jose Protacio D. Marcia earned his Bachelors of Science degree in Biology in 1996 at the University of Santo Tomas in Manila, Philippines; and

WHEREAS, in 2001, Dr. Marcia earned his Doctor of Medicine degree at the Far Eastern University - School of Medicine in Manila, Philippines; and WHEREAS, in 2002, Dr. Marcia took and passed the Medical Board Exam and obtained his medical licensure to practice medicine; and he had earned his Diplomate at the Philippine College of Physician and the Philippine Society of Nephrology; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Marcia did his post graduate internship at the Capitol Medical Center from 2001 to 2002; his residency in Internal Medicine at Ospital ng Makati from 2002 to 2006; and his fellowship in Nephrology at the University of Santo Tomas Hospital from 2006 to 2007; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Marcia has served in his professional practice as a medical staff at the University of Santo Tomas, at the Saint Luke's Medical Center, and at the Ospital ng Makati in Manila, Philippines; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Marcia is a fellow member of the Philippine College of Physicians, and the Philippine Society of Nephrology. His present positions include serving as the Head of the Center for Renal Disease at Saint Luke's Medical Center, Head of the Section of Nephrology at the Ospital ng Makati, and Faculty YL8 at the Ateneo School of Medicine and Public Health; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina trental Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, recognize Dr. Jose Protacio D. Marcia as a guest speaker at the Guam Diabetes Association's Twenty-fourth (24th) Annual Diabetes Conference on November 12, 2023; and commend him for his contributions to improving the lives of people of our island community; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Dr. Jose Protacio D. Marcia and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga hagan Guahan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 8TH DAY OF

THERESE M. TERLAJE Speaker

Willo

Eman.

FIRM

CHRIS BARNETT Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHELTO Legislative Secretary



Din Di

TO THE REAL PROPERTY.

(DATE)

Din

(BAW)

Din

HILL

DATE A

S AME

MIN

DE TO

100

TO THE WAY

PATT Din

DAME.

PAIII)

MIN

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2023 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 244-37 (COR)

Introduced by:

Therese M. Terlaje
Chris Barnett
Frank Blas, Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
Thomas J. Fisher
Jesse A. Lujan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
William A. Parkinson
Sabina Flores Perez
Roy A. B. Quinata
Joe S. San Agustin
Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague

Relative to recognizing Dr. Jose Protacio D. Marcia as a guest speaker at the Guam Diabetes Association's Twenty-fourth (24th) Annual Diabetes Conference on November 12, 2023; and commending him for his contributions to improving the lives of people of our island community.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Dr. Jose Protacio D. Marcia earned his Bachelors of Science degree
- 4 in Biology in 1996 at the University of Santo Tomas in Manila, Philippines; and

1 WHEREAS, in 2001, Dr. Marcia earned his Doctor of Medicine degree at the 2 Far Eastern University - School of Medicine in Manila, Philippines; and 3 WHEREAS, in 2002, Dr. Marcia took and passed the Medical Board Exam and obtained his medical licensure to practice medicine; and he had earned his Diplomate 4 5 at the Philippine College of Physician and the Philippine Society of Nephrology; and 6 WHEREAS, Dr. Marcia did his post graduate internship at the Capitol Medical 7 Center from 2001 to 2002; his residency in Internal Medicine at Ospital ng Makati from 8 2002 to 2006; and his fellowship in Nephrology at the University of Santo Tomas 9 Hospital from 2006 to 2007; and 10 **WHEREAS**, Dr. Marcia has served in his professional practice as a medical staff at the University of Santo Tomas, at the Saint Luke's Medical Center, and at the Ospital 11 12 ng Makati in Manila, Philippines; and WHEREAS, Dr. Marcia is a fellow member of the Philippine College of 13 14 Physicians, and the Philippine Society of Nephrology. His present positions include serving as the Head of the Center for Renal Disease at Saint Luke's Medical Center, 15 16 Head of the Section of Nephrology at the Ospital ng Makati, and Faculty YL8 at the Ateneo School of Medicine and Public Health; now therefore, be it 17 RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Siette Na 18 19 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, recognize Dr. Jose Protacio D. Marcia as a guest speaker at the Guam 20 Diabetes Association's Twenty-fourth (24th) Annual Diabetes Conference on November 21 22 12, 2023; and commend him for his contributions to improving the lives of people of 23 our island community; and be it further **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 24 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 25

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to Dr. Jose Protacio D. Marcia; and to the Honorable
- 2 Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 8TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2023.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHELTON

Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Chris Barnett, Chairperson, Committee on Rules I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Resolution No. 244-37 (COR) – Therese M. Terlaje. – "Relative to recognizing Dr. Jose Protacio D. Marcia as a guest speaker at the Guam Diabetes Association's Twenty-fourth (24^{th}) Annual Diabetes Conference on November 12, 2023; and commending him for his contributions to improving the lives of people of our island community."

	INITIAL	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Chris Barnett Chairperson			110011	112011	
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Vice Chairperson	E-Vote	11/7/23	X		
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member	TMT	11/7/23	X		
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member					
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Member	E-Vote	11/7/23	X		
Senator William A. Parkinson Member	E-Vote	11/7/23	X		
Senator Roy A. B. Quinata Member	E-Vote	11/7/23	X		
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	E-Vote	11/7/23	X		
Senator Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas Member	E-Vote	11/8/23	X		
Senator Joanne Brown Minority Member					
Senator Christopher M. Dueñas Minority Member	E-Vote	11/8/23	X		
Senator Thomas J. Fisher Minority Member					
Senator Telo T. Taitague Minority Member	E-Vote	11/7/23	X		
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature:					
Staff Contact Person: MARIE CRUZ					
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only 9 Certified Returned Name: Marie Crisostomo				,	
Date: November 8, 2023 at 4:03 p.m.					
Notes:					



Office of the Speaker THERESE M. TERLAJE

I Mina'trentai Siette na Liheslaturan Guåhan | 37th Guam Legislature Committee on Health, Land, Justice, and Culture

November 9, 2023

MEMORANDUM

To: All Senators, Stakeholders

From: Speaker Therese M. Terlaje TMT

Subject: Notice of Presentation - Resolution Nos. 243-37 (COR), 244-37 (COR), 246-37 (COR), and 249-37 (COR)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please join us for the presentation of Resolution Nos. 243-37 (COR), 244-37 (COR), 246-37 (COR), and 249-37 (COR) - "Relative to recognizing the guest speakers at the Guam Diabetes Association's Twenty-fourth (24th) Annual Diabetes Conference on November 12, 2023; and commending them for their contributions to improving the lives of our island's community,"

- Dr. Maria Amira C. Salvador
- Dr. Jose Protacio D. Marcia
- Dr. Evangelyn Grace M. Matias
- Marlyn T. Aguilar

The Legislative Resolutions will be presented on Sunday, November 12, 2023, at 8:00 a.m., at the Guam Hilton Resort & Spa, Tumon.

We look forward to your participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'

Guam Congress Building, 163 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagåtña, Guam 96910

Tel: (671) 472-3586 | Email: senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com | www.senatorterlaje.com

*For transmittal of official Messages & Communications to the Guam Legislature to be distributed to all Senators, please send to: speaker@guamlegislature.org